PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juguijuan JIANGMINHUI	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing Newplan Design Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	JingPark 31A		
Internal Address:	No. 3 Guangqu Road, Chao Yang District		
City:	Beijing		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	29385490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: docket@bainwoodhuang.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Duquette, Esq.

Address Line 1: Bainwood Huang & Associates LLC

Address Line 2: 2 Connector Road

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1040-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey J. Duquette, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=1040-004- Inventor to Beijing USE THIS ONE#page1.tif source=1040-004- Inventor to Beijing USE THIS ONE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026192 FRAME: 0528 CH \$40.00 293

ASSIGNMENT

.rs	etw		-	4
-	1-1 141	(m) (m)	1.	1
-	- 1 V X	T		

JUGUIJUAN JIANGMINHUI ("JIANGMINHUI") is an individual having a mailing address of C/O JingPark 31A, NO. 3 Guangqu Road, Chao Yang District, Beijing P.R.C

BEIJING NEWPLAN DESIGN CO., LTD. ("NEWPLAN") is a company having a mailing address of JingPark 31A, NO. 3 Guangqu Road, Chao Yang District, Beijing P.R.C

Wherein:

shown and described in a United States Design Patent Application executed on /-/2 , 2011 and application ການພາວ ຂ/385,490, ພາ	a) JIANGMINHUI has	developed a design	entitled "HAND HELD	HEAT LIGHT" as
1-17 2011 2014(4502)	shown and described	in a United States [Design Patent Application	on executed on
7 / 2 2011 - and appressing purious 31/363, 440, as	1-12	, 2011 , an d	application number	09/385,490, and

b) NEWPLAN has acquired the worldwide rights to such design,

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1) JIANGMINHUI hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEWPLAN, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said design and invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries and to any Letters Patent, Design Patent Registrations, Design Registrations or other forms of intellectual property that may be obtained for said design and invention including the right to sue for and recover damages or other remedies for infringement, and the right to enforce any judgment or consent judgment to which JIANGMINHUI may be a party.
- 2) JIANGMINHUI hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent, Design Patent Registrations, Design Registrations or other forms of intellectual property for said design and invention and vest the same in NEWPLAN, its successors and assigns.
- 3) JIANGMINHUI hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent, Design Patent Registrations, Design

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026192 FRAME: 0529 Registrations or other forms of intellectual property to NEWPLAN the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent, Design Patent Registrations, Design Registrations or other forms of intellectual property may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JIANGMINHUI had this Assignment and sale not been made.

- 4) JIANGMINHUI hereby authorizes and empowers NEWPLAN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent, design registrations or other form of intellectual property for said design or invention filed by it or JIANGMINHUI, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from JIANGMINHUI, and JIANGMINHUI hereby assigns to NEWPLAN all JIANGMINHUI's said right to claim such priority in any country from said applications for patent design registrations or other form of intellectual property.
- 5) JIANGMINHUI hereby authorizes and grants to the firm RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ASSIGNMENT has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 201719120

JUGUIJUAN JIANGMINHUI

(Signature of Witness)

Print Name: Zengwe

Page 2 of 2